Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT190612 Call Order: 003 Proposal: T2719 District:02

Counties: ALACHUA

Road Name: INSTALLATION OF VARIOUS ITS DEVICES IN ALACHUA COUNTY

Limits: AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS LISTED IN THE PLANS

Project(s): 44089815201(*) Federal Aid No: D218063B

Total Roadway Length: 44.977 Miles Contract Days: 180

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 06/12/19

Total Proposal Length: 44.977 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$1,623,714.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

90 Days (Acqg. time)

The improvements under this contract consist of traffic signals, installation of various ITS devices, and other incidental
construction on SR 93, SR 331, SR 121, SR 24, SR 24A, SR 20, SR 26, SR 222 and US 441 in Alachua County.

ALT Item

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 2
0102- 74- 7

0102- 76-
0999- 25-

Call Order: 003 Proposal: T2719
Description

MOBILIZATION (44089815201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44089815201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE IlI, 6'

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44089815201)

Section 0002 Intelligent Transportation System

0630- 2-11
0630- 2-12
0630- 2-14
0660- 6-600
0671- 2-11

0671- 2-40
0671- 2-60
0676- 1-500
0676- 2-500
0918-690- 1

0918-690- 3

0918-690- 4

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, REMOVE COMPLETE SYSTEM

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, F&I IN EXISTING
CABINET, NEMA

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, ADJUST/MODIFY
ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY

CONNECTED VEHICLE EQUIPMENT, RSU- INSTALL, PROJECT 440898
-1-52-01

CONNECTED VEHICLE EQUIPMENT, IN-CABINET RSE - INDUSTRIAL
COMPUTER INSTALL, PROJECT 440898-1-52-01

CONNECTED VEHICLE EQUIPMENT, IN-CABINET RSE - SYSTEM
INTERFACE UNIT INSTALL, PROJECT 440898-1-52-01

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
ED
LF

ED
LS

LF
LF
LF
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
200.000
4,108.000
7,984.000
120.000
2,844.000

276.000
1.000

224.000
125.000
1,875.000
16.000
49.000

44.000
49.000
94.000
35.000
129.000

94.000

94.000
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