Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	CT190612	Call Order: 003	Proposal: T2719	District:02		
Counties:	ALACHUA					
Road Name:	INSTALLATION C	F VARIOUS ITS DEVI	CES IN ALACHUA COUNTY			
Limits:	AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS LISTED IN THE PLANS					
Project(s): 44	4089815201(*)	Federal Aid	l No: D218063B			
Total Roadway Length:		44.977 Miles	Contract Days:	180		
Total Bridge Length:		0.000 Miles	Letting Date:	06/12/19		
Total Proposal Length:		44.977 Miles	Contract Execution Da	ays: 10		
			Special Start Date:	N/A		
			Aquis/Flexible Start Ti	me: 90 Days (Acq. time)		
Proposal Budget Estimate:		\$1	,623,714.00			
D I 141	• • • • • • •					

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of traffic signals, installation of various ITS devices, and other incidental construction on SR 93, SR 331, SR 121, SR 24, SR 24A, SR 20, SR 26, SR 222 and US 441 in Alachua County.

ALT	ltem	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 Roadway			
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44089815201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44089815201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	200.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	4,108.000
	0102-74-1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	7,984.000
	0102-74-2	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'	ED	120.000
	0102-74-7	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	LF	2,844.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	276.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44089815201)	LS	1.000
Section	n 0002 Intelligent	Transportation System		
	0630- 2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	224.000
	0630- 2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	125.000
	0630- 2-14	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	LF	1,875.000
	0660- 6-600	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, REMOVE COMPLETE SYSTEM	EA	16.000
	0671- 2-11	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, F&I IN EXISTING CABINET, NEMA	EA	49.000
	0671- 2-40	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY	EA	44.000
	0671- 2-60	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN	EA	49.000
	0676- 1-500	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, ADJUST/MODIFY	EA	94.000
	0676- 2-500	ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY	EA	35.000
	0918-690- 1	CONNECTED VEHICLE EQUIPMENT, RSU- INSTALL, PROJECT 440898 -1-52-01	EA	129.000
	0918-690- 3	CONNECTED VEHICLE EQUIPMENT, IN-CABINET RSE - INDUSTRIAL COMPUTER INSTALL, PROJECT 440898-1-52-01	EA	94.000
	0918-690- 4	CONNECTED VEHICLE EQUIPMENT, IN-CABINET RSE - SYSTEM INTERFACE UNIT INSTALL, PROJECT 440898-1-52-01	EA	94.000

Call Order: 003 Proposal: T2719